

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1455 of 2024**

=====

SAIYAD AHEMAD SAJJAD HUSHEN NAQVI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR A A ZABUAWALA(6823) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR CHINTAN S POPAT(5004) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 30/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

The matter is ordered to be listed on 03.12.2025. Interim relief, if any, to be extended till the next date of hearing.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP