

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 1455 of 2024**

=====

SAIYAD AHEMAD SAJJAD HUSHEN NAQVI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR A A ZABUAWALA(6823) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR CHINTAN S POPAT(5004) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 24/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. When the matter is called out, learned advocate Mr. A.A. Zabuawala appearing for the applicant is not present. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr. Dhawan Jayswal appearing for respondent No.1 and learned advocate Mr. Divyank Joshi appearing for learned advocate Mr. Chintan S. Popat for respondent No.2 are present.

2. In the interest of justice, stand over to 16.06.2026.

STANCY GOMES

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)